c\1Y Of

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

WWW.manitowoc.org

- ..
. 4 e} Date: April 14, 2022
NrtoW

To:  Mayor & Common Council
From: Dan Koski, P.E., Dir. Public Infrastructure

Re: 2022 Seal Coating Project WS-22-6 — Award Recommendation

The low bid that we received from Fahrner Asphalt Sealer, LLC for the 2022 Seal Coating
Project (WS-22-6) was slightly more than we anticipated. In order to have funds available for
the preparation work that is completed by the DPI-Operations prior to the Seal Coating work, we
will need to eliminate the work on North 6" Street from New York Ave. to Pine Street. The
Contractor has agreed to elimating this work.

This will eliminate 2,773 square yards of seal coating. The cost reduction will be $14,918.74.

Therefore, the new total contract amount that will be recommended for awarding shall be
$131,250.74.

We recommend awarding Project No. WS-22-6 to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LL.C in the amount
of $131,250.74.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE = 900 QUAY STREET, MANITOWOC, WI 54220
ENGINEERING (920) 686-6910 = STREETS & SANITATION (920) 686-6550 = PARKS (920) 686-3580 » CEMETERY 920) 686-3570
FAX ENGINEERING (920) 686-6906 * FAX CEMETERY/PARKS (920) 686-6525



